
 

1 [Date] 
 

One "CITES": SITES' SIGHTS; FOR SORE EYES 
SAYING 

                   MostlY ImAGES ONLy 
 

£ 21  1 21 1 Profonde argille blanche nourri rochier, The rock (Earth) holds in its depths white clay, (f = s) 
PROOF READING DEAN HEIR , NELL GIRL FOR RELOADING CIPHER RHETORIC hidden texts LABELLING 

 OUR ABLE GRAAL CHANI’S ILLEGIBLE. Hard to comprehend OTHER CAENEUS CHANNEL IS GRAND LIAR  
 

LABELS IMAGES  in  ONE CITES SITES SIGHTS 
 

NELL ENTERTAINS YOU, SARAN TRY LIMITS EMAILS. Those termed non aryan  Vinci p.2 

FALSE HISTORY TIMELINES Kandera… See DINOSAURS pdfs. links at endnotes  2 

AS ANCIENT Azkhenazi  AN ECONOMY   1 40 1, 8 10 2 3 

SAINTS AINT SAINTS. VARIOUS PATENTS   4 

ELON MUSK. AIRWAVES. EVIL IN TV ENTRANCES YOU 5 

I HATE TO BE THE BEARER OF BAD NEWS 6 

TO STOP MAN SPREADING SEED  
Long awaited he will never return   

7 

NICENE 325 AD  EDITED IN  “ISCARIOT BLAMED”  9 

A YEAR WITHOUT SUMMER 10 

WE USE SONIC LASERS 11 

2 65 THE SLOPING PARK GREAT CALAMITY 6 59 3 ERUPTIVE SERBIAN BASIN ALIVE  12 

KING NOT A KING 13 

ARTIFICIAL SUNS AND DOMES  14 

LOOSE LIPS SINK SHIPS 15 

ONE EYED, NONE HORNED, FLYING [NOT QUITE-PURPLE] PEOPLE EATERS 16 

AMAZONS TERMS AND FALSE FLAGS 17 

MILITARY TRANSITION AND PATHWAYS 18 

E.T. AGENDA IS: HUMANS TO HAVE NO INTERACTION WITH NATURE 19 

NEW INTERNATIONAL FIXED CALENDAR –  20 

ADAMIC, COPTIC, GOTIQUE & Y2K CALENDARS RECONCILE 21 

TOWNSFOLK  KNEW 22 

GOOOGLE EARTH OWNED BY ORION M.E. 23 

LIVING WITHOUT LAW EXEMPT FROM POLYTICKS   REMADE MANY BORN  24 

NO ONE ELECTED FOR THE QUAKING ALIVE   25 

GREER CONFERS LUNACIES, IS FANCIFUL FAUX PAS 26 

PUBLISHED 36 MONTHS BEFORE 27 

Graal are not subnasalS  28 

Saudi at the top 29 

PESTILENCES REBUILT 30 

TRUMP 2017 -  31 

Who Nostradamus is today                32 

 

 
 

 

 RELY A  LATECOMER:  HELEN - ONE CHOSEN ANTENATAL ~ NOSTRADAME ORACLE CHEERS:  
ONCE MET, AND TRAINED, RELY LONELY LAME NELL MEAD, 
NOONE  ELSE REANIMATED CALMER, ONLY  SCARES AND FEARS 
£  1776 9 91 2 Le Cherfonnez tiendra & Marceloyne,  (pestilence) Falling upon Peninsula and Macedonia, 
MEDITERRANEAN  RADIOELEMENT MOMENT  TERMINATED ZENITH HERCLES NEMESIS ANU  LECHERS.   
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/MEDITERRANEAN-IN-DATE-ORDER-Dec-11th.pdf 

 8 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/MEDITERRANEAN-IN-DATE-ORDER-Dec-11th.pdf


 

2 [Date] 
 

 Questi non aran  termine nelle loro malignità; the English those termed ‘non aryan’  in their wickedness; 

SARAN/Anakim from SarruTRY LIMITING LONELIER ELOQUENT  ORNAMENT’SNostradamusiNTELLIGENCE  EMAILS these texts IMAGES. 

 NELL ENTERTAINS IOU, ILLUSTRATIONS ARE TO  ‘‘MONITOR LINES’’ ENTANGLEMENT ; IN TELLING  ‘‘NAILS  IT’’. 

  
 

 
9 4 1 L'an enfuyvant defcouverts par deluge, (‘y’ is also ‘i’)  The following year discoveries via flood,  

DISCOVERED ODD  SUPERNATURAL  VELVETY RECTANGULAR UP IN APRON, 
 SAVED, SCAVENGED ELECT DEFTLY. The real “rapture”/ the false one comes first 

OFFENDED FAT-FACED SUN ANU’S VENGEFUL LARCENOUS GRAYLE UNDER VAST VENUE,  
FUNDS EVENTUAL EVENTFUL APRIL ERUPTIVE DELUGE .  

➢ LARCENOUS = abductors  GRAYLE = Igigi  

Image C+F+dome.  Page 26 
 

 
 

 
SARAN/Anakim from SarruTRY 

LIMITING LONELIER 
ELOQUENT  ORNAMENT’S 

Nostradamus 3 94 

iNTELLIGENCE  EMAILS these texts 

 IMAGES. 
 

A Da Vinci script. 
C+F+SARAN 

 

ALL OF THESE  ILLUSTRATIONS  HAVE  HIDDEN  TEXTS 



 

3 [Date] 
 

  
 

  



 

4 [Date] 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  
2 8 4 4 72 4    SAINTS AINT SAINTS  8 42 3 9 83 4 IS THIS USED TO ENTICE AT THE N.D.E BRIGHT TUNNEL? 

 Principalities  of  Ephesians 6:12  



 

5 [Date] 
 

  

1 50 3 CUNNING SATELLITE ARSON = Musk rolling out whatever it is he is doing
Frontman Musk, who wants us to still believe in rockets when anti gravity was understood in 1922, and used by ‘54

 2 37 De ce grand nomber que lon enuoyera  Of that great number that Oannes will send 

‘YOUNG NEURONE DEADENER’ BEARER ELON MUCQ /using phonetics MUSK RENEGADE  ANNOY’D NEARBY BUG-EYED ROGUE 
MONEY BUYER;  YEARN’D BEING YOUNGER,Soros  ONE-EYED ORION BEAN/pulse BURN’D YOUR  MAUI,  

ELON MUSK OFFERS 100MILLION TO ANYONE WHO CAN ERADICATE CO2         HOW WILL TREES GROW?

  
 

Left hand pole is fiveGee. Right hand of tree is alive. 
Apologies for blurriness of images – this seems to be 

microsoft-intentional when one is screen grabbing 

Each line is a Subtitle to various Hidden Texts warnings. 
The asteroid “aimed” has pathways across Asia Minor 

towards the U.K. C+F+PATHWAYS in previous PDFs  Is this why  
D.E.Frequency tools-loaded-navy is in the Adriatic ? 



 

6 [Date] 
 

 
 

  
 

 

  
 

  

 Yandex search NEXUS ARTICLES 



 

7 [Date] 
 

  
This was a gooogle result   RESEARCH TPC ELSEWHERE  

Calcium overload without its synergy of other elements causes  

TPC is the secret deadly part of Coca Cola.  MORE  FLUORIDE ? ! ! ! 

many negative issues. Fluoride is the natsi alzheimer paradigm. 

  

 



 

8 [Date] 
 

 
£  2445 6 59 3   Mais bref cogneu fera le vitupere,           But soon will the blame be made known, 
ERE .I. REVEAL REAL ERUPTIVE SERBIAN BASIN  ALIVE:  SUPERLATIVE  PURE  E.N.E. BRAINS: Chani  USE  SEVERAL RIBS/Leo  
RELATIVES/freemasons ONES ENCOURAGE FIBRES;morgellons   EVALUATES  IT, PUT BASIN  FOR   VERSATILE  EVIL 
£   249 3 49 1  Regne Gaulois tu feras bien change,  Gallic realm you will be much changed, 

 

 

£   249  3 49 1 EUNUCHS/FALLEN ONES HUG SINECURE, 
FORGET BETELGUESE nova HUGE ROGUE SERBIAN  BASIN. 

EIGHTH FUTURE CENTURIES SUREST  
8th  FROM J555/1355 

£  2445 6 59 3  SERBIAN BASIN ALIVE 
1355. We are in 1347 now – 8 th years from now = 2030/31

 

 
 

 
The Satanist KING JAMES 6th of SCOTLAND became 

JAMES 1ST of U.K. KJV has in its Ten Commandments 

“thou shalt commit adultery” ~  
which is what polygamy is. 

 
£   917 10 75 1   Tant attendu ne reviendra jamais,              Long awaited he will never return,       Jesus 

JAIN DATE UNITES TRUE :  I RATE TRUE JUNE END MADE AS  JAN 1  IN ATTUNED STATEMENT.Kalends  ENSNARED RADIUS 
£  1860 10 75 2  Dedans l’europe,en Afie apparoiftra:        Within Europe from Asia it will appear (see the Pathways) 
ASTEROID APPEARS  EUROPEANS LANDS TO END A.D.   APPLIED STANDARDISES DEAD AIR  chemtrails 
PORTS RULES RATIOS APPEAR RADIATORS UN SEALED LEPROUS  DREAD  LEPEROUS TRADED ISTAR TRIADS  
 

£  2803 10 75 3  Un de la ligue yffu du grand Hermes,        One issued from the great Hermes league, from the Nemesis mini solar system 

 U/N/ HERDS MEN  USE YSUS  DRUID pagan GUILE  ENSLAVED  VILLAGES, YES  GUARD  GUNS.                                                         Anu 

Great Hermes – refers to Nemesis   



 

9 [Date] 
 

 
Presage 102 : J564 NON FATAL TURN of Earth 

Faciebat Michaël Noƒtradamus Salonǣ.  plucking ‘Immanuel’ out’ hoping 

to get details about the false calendar:= IMMANUEL MESSIAH IS FALSE CLAIM. M A = Oct 

 “FATAL  CARD  MODEL”   

ABHORRENCE:  FALLACIOUS  FAMOUS MESSSIAH 
RETURNS CLAIM:  FOULS ENTIRE ATLAS  IN THE END 
 MA – MA ends October 21st  NON FATAL TURN CAT IEAR2023 

NICENE 325 AD  EDITED IN  “ISCARIOT BLAMED”   
OCCASION  :  UUAS  SACROSANCT  IMMANUEL’S  
"IUDAS,  HIS  BROTHER-FRIEND"
▪ NON FATAL CARD MODEL – image in Last Supper;  

 of Putin peering at the Last Cards held by Casseopea 
 

£  374610 75 4   Et fur tous roys. Des orients croiftra.                And over all eastern kings will yearn.  An ante christ  

ELOHIM-EDDA GENIUS ELDER GRAAL ISSUES HUNDREDS ORCHESTRAL  
ANAGRAMS HELEN MEAD’S CHORE, SHE READ INUUARD UUELL-GUARDED RULES  
USEFUL HELL DUFFS MEDIEUAL SAGE DR., FENDED AGES DESIGNED   
ENRAGES FAR-SEEING AYSE’ . Pilot of the Sphere Alliance Golden Cubes 
ADDED DAMNED RING~YESUS~HORSE~CART~DEED;   
LEARNED HOUU AUUEFUL THIRD LARGER  THREADS SUFFERED 
(horse before the cart = the ANTE christos prefix) 
UNHINGED HAG-RIDDEN  MESSSIAH, HECTOR:  GARLAND/Andromeda Cncl  
UR E’YA-RAE GURU, UUHALE RULE; MADE EARTHS DNA  The Living Library 

ISSUES NEEDLES SHEDDED, FRINGE FARMERS DEGRADED (FUDGED SHREUUDLY DEADENING GEM UGLY, FRAUDFULLY)                
HOARY HYMENEAL SUUINE YEAR, HELPS INHUMANE FEARS, GREEDY HUMERUS GRAYLES FIDDLING E.M.R. FIELDS 
FALSE M.E. FLAGS DANGERS LANDS MIDDLE HALF. DEMAND FREE ENERGY FUEL FOR HUMANS (UNDERMINES  FALL GUYS).  

o ELOHIM-EDDA  see the Lays of The Eddur, one of the very first ‘books’ the texts had me read. For anyone really serious regarding 
the Hidden Texts information which has only been scratched at by me – do find the Bibliography provided by these texts            
GRAAL the holy grail = the Cup = Casseopea                                                                                                                                                       
GENIUS ELDER: seen in an an ancient  coin, a crop circle at Sparsholt (and ignored),  also met by Alec Newald  for ten days           

o ISSUES ORCHESTRAL ANAGRAMS this is not the first time the texts have said who and what provided the Hidden Texts – being 
CHANI who I suspect happens to be The Hero too. Please research the CHANI PROJECT 

o SHE READ INUUARD UUELL-GUARDED in order for anyone to find the Ciphers, one first needed the Computer Programmed 
Template which took Allan Webber over eight years to doggedly compile. With the minor thorn in the works being that Allan does 
not believe in off world peoples other than angels. 

o USEFUL HELL = the “hocus pocus hazard” titled “hell” but in reality is a stargate  DUFFS steals, takes away (information) 
o DAMNED RING~YESUS~HORSE ~CART ~DEED. The “Ring” is the Chronus Visor. That dangerous piece of equipment buried under 

Oak Island... the Yesus before the cart = being the prefix either “i”, “Ɨ” “y” “j” or ʺχʺ and it is the latter symbol (Russian Orthodox) 
that tells us the “i” etc do NOT represent a number “1”.  I refer you to Sylvie Ivanova and her massive works regarding true history 

at Megaliths.org . Nostradamus himself gave us a couple of solid hints, one titled GRAND DILIGENCE (herein) and leaving 

Presage J. 562  for anyone with the eyes to see it. This date happens to be the publication of his  last Propheties. 

You can see this J. 562 Presage in the pdf forum UNDER THE YEAR NOVEMBER I559/2017 OCTOBER Ɨ562 (2020) the 

cipher for dates is to add 458, the year Jain published the number zero.   This information came from collating the Hidden Texts in 
Quatreins 1 42 2/ 3 26 4/ 4 11 3/ 4 11 4/ 4 32 4/ 4 91 4/ 5 78 3/ 6 76 4 (happens to be the very year i676 in the April that was 

Julian calendar) 7 28 4/ 8 91 2/ 9 58 3/ 9 62 2/ 9 73 1/  and  9 91 2/   - these were all derived by Allan Webber’s 
Computer Programmed Template  BUT it still took someone to collate them all to find the context!                       
What were the chances of anyone ever finding the result by accident.! 

o LEARNED HOUU THIRD LARGER THREADS SUFFERED only by doubting the word ANTICHRIST meaning as everyone has been led to 
believe, one person; (how could it be? How does one find number one or number two to get to the third AntiChrist?) which took 

me to investigate. Once I had seen 10 66 and 8 77 with the word spelt ANTEchrist (Before Christ) then finding the same five times 

in the Epistle – discovering that the full term actually is “the third peoples from Before Christ” – we know them as the Nephilim. 
o MESSSIAH HECTOR is an adverb in two opposing senses here. First it means to bully, a good description of standing up crocodiles.          

Second in the ciphers Hector was son of Priam, husband of Andromache,  and the Trojan champion/hero. If we take it as the   
Hero – it makes more sense that our little J-Rod52  (the “Hero” all throughout these texts is the context meaning  ~ and not         
the Copiests’ Aiwass that fooled Cröwley). Hag ridden, Riding the Hag – a shot accidentally caught over my farm 

o UUHALE always refers to Cetus – from where come both detrimental and positive beings. These texts say the Tau Cetians 
(Swedes) are the “police department” for the Galactic Elohim Alliances in much the same fashion the Procyon (the “Merry ones” ) 
– also a “Swede” in type – do the hands on works such as sasaring undersea reptilian bases etc). 



 

10 [Date] 
 

o EARTHS DNA ISSUES covers a polyglot that encompasses both The Living Library AND the cross breeding of humans, both with off 
world peoples and with technology, partial Artificial Intelligence.  The former deals with Nature, the latter is what the Elohim are 
encountering as harmful for planet Earth. 

o FRINGE FARMERS  mostly those from the Nemesis system, but not all – farming humanity and the planet for its resources having 
left all other planets they invade as wastelands.  DEGRADED using genetically manipulated organisms be it bio or techno (nan). 

o (FUDGED SHREUUD DEADENING) 
o HOARY SUUINE YEAR  very cold 2019  or  2031  HYMENEAL (spring)  Beginning now as I type – May 2019 

o HUMERUS ALKHEMYE LIST GRAYLE – from the “elbow” of Ophiuchus, the Maitre M’Abus underground GREEDY because they 
want the entire planet and have been fiddling with the magnetic fields for years with no one knowing why. It seems 
they are getting the planet ready for an entity that needs higher micro-wave radiation. 

FALSE M.E. FLAGS DANGERS the “nuclear holograms” and false asteroid hits  LANDS MIDDLE HALF  of the planet (and the 
words BELOUU CHINA 4:94  and “from Vermont to Chile” 10:92:4  and  “Dutch Guiana”  10:39:3  would be good pointers) 

 

  
 

Within these Hidden Texts is a list of 166 Weather making Patents from I890s to 2013… so far 
See them in A FILL-IN-WHILE-WORKIN ON ANDROGYNE DOREAN SMART SPACESUIT Nov. 20th 2018 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/1-a-Fill-In-while-working-on-A.D.S.S.S.-nov-20-18-1.pdf 

 

Weather Making Patents (excerpt) 

https://www.thesiriusreport.com/…/list-us-patents-relate…/VV 
Courtesy of Jim Willie (www.goldenjackass.com) https://www.thesiriusreport.com/  

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/1-a-Fill-In-while-working-on-A.D.S.S.S.-nov-20-18-1.pdf
https://www.thesiriusreport.com/…/list-us-patents-relate…/VV
http://www.goldenjackass.com/
https://www.thesiriusreport.com/


 

11 [Date] 
 

 

  
 

  
  

  

 

  
4686605 – Method and apparatus for Altering A Region In The 

Earth’s Atmosphere Ionosphere, And Or Magnetosphere Jan 10 

1985. Also Known as Chemtrails, hidden by fancy titles 

4873928 – Distributing Nuclear Sized Explosions Between 

Objects In Space Jul. 7 1986 

NOT JUST THE WEATHER, EARTHQUAKES, TSUNAMI AND ALL FALSE FLAGS 
See all the Patents up to 2013, including two for chemical trails 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/1-a-Fill-In-while-working-on-A.D.S.S.S.-nov-20-18-1.pdf 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/1-a-Fill-In-while-working-on-A.D.S.S.S.-nov-20-18-1.pdf


 

12 [Date] 
 

  

6 59 3 ERUPTIVE SERBIAN BASIN ALIVE 2 65 THE SLOPING PARK GREAT CALAMITY 

2 24  At the new city – free thought condemned,  Cremona, Mantua suffer great hardships. 
6 16 4  Will make an inn/EARTH on fire in Lombardy. 8 6 At Lyons, shining bright lighting seen,  Malta taken, suddenly  

extinguished  been.   10 82  Parks around set up high pathways, The living murdered instantly . 
USGS ALERTS DATED NOVEMBER 7.  2023. NOTICE YELLOWSTONE INFORMATION IS MINIMISED 

 



 

13 [Date] 
 

 
3 50 The republic of the great city 

Will not want to consent to the great severity: 

King summoned by Trump.et to get out, 

The ladder at the wall, the city found about. 

4 16 Made servile, the city of freedom, 

For profligates & layabouts the arranged asylum: 

To them king not so violent therefor: 

From a hundred becomes thousands more.            Immigrants 

4 22 The great (UN) army will be chased out, 

In the VERY moment needed by the king: 

The faith promised from afar will be flouted, 

Naked in pitiful disorder he will be seen . 

 4 35  The virgin will relay the fire/sun is put out 

In the greater part of the new band: Milky Way 

The loner king will guard sword lance darts, 

Etruria and Corsica,  throats cut by night. 

 4 87 A King's son learned in many languages, 

Different from his senior in the realm: 

His greater father understood by the handsome son, 

He will cause to perish his principal adherents . 

4 89 Thirty of London will secretly conspire  see 30 traitors of Q 

Their King against the enterprise to port : 

He and his satellites will have for death, dire, 

A fair King elected, native of Frisia. 

5 37 Three centuries will be in accord with one will, 

From their blow, to come to its execution , 

Twenty months after memory is all 

Their king betrayed feigned hate simulation.. 

5 52  Who will give opposition one King , 

The exiles raised/flow over the realm: 

The pure blood poor people in blood to swim . Marburg 

And for a long time will it flourish under such helm. Transhumanism 

6 8  Those who were in the realm for knowledge 

Will become impoverished at the change of King: 

Some exiled without support, having no gold, 

The lettered and letters will not be at a high premium 

6 18  Great king dealt by the physicians  Big Farma red shield - cloning 

By Jew's art not fate, he remains alive:                            cloned 

He and his kindred placed high in the realm, 

6 18 4  to the race which denies Christ pardon given.  

 6 23 Coins depreciated by the design for the realm, 

People will be stirred up against their king: 

New peace made, holy laws deteriorate, 

Paris (IS APR)  never in so severe an array.                    see   7 23 

6 24 Mars and the sceptre will be found conjointed 

Under Cancer small tearas in the skies 2 65 4 calamitous war: 

Shortly after a new King will be anointed, 

One who will pacify the earth a long time for. 

7 23 The Royal sceptre will be forced to take 

that which his predecessors did make. 

because they do not understand about the ring 

when they come to sack the crown. 

8 37 The Thames  fortress near 

Will fail when king is locked aside. 

By the bridge in his shirt he is seen, 

For one then the fortress is barred, facing death inside. 

 



 

14 [Date] 
 

9 49 The Senate of London will put to death their King: 

Because of them to have realm turned upside down. 

9 76 With the black and blood-thirsty king, 

By a rented mercenary Baldyassassin skinhead for hire he will be taken. 

6 31 The King will find that which he desired so much, 

When the UN. Prelate will be blamed justly: 

Leaving him dissatisfied, to the Duke replying,    the report to lord Tende 

Putting several to death he/it  in Milan.                via the Milan volcano 

6 53 The high Celtic Prelate suspected by King 

In flight at night he will leave the realm: 

By a Duke fruitful for his great British King, 

Unsuspected in Cyprus CNIM Tunis and Byzantium. 

10 22 For not wishing to consent to the divorce, 

Which then afterwards be as unworthy making: 

The King of the Isles will be driven out by force, 

In his place put one CLONE with no mark of a king. 

10 35 Younger son of the king flagrant in lust burning 

His first cousin to enjoy : 

In the Temple of Artemisthe huntress of Orion female attired: 

Going to be murdered by unknown ones from Maine.  
10 66 

The London prime minister by American power, bluebeam, HAARP 

Will burdon the isle of Scotland by ice                                 artificial weather 

King and Reb [rabbi] will face an antechrist reptile evil o’er,  

That they will be placed in the conflict all by vice.  ArmMargEddan 

10 80 high realm great ones The Galactic Sphere Alliances 
In the high realm the great ones  reigning,  

By  force of arms the huge gates of brass  Cheyenne Mtn 

King and duke alike, will cause to swing 
Hopi Ship Earth to the bottom, day serene, port passed. 

10 86 King of Europe like a griffin will come,   flying 

Accompanied by those of "Aquilon":                Aquilla/Altair NORTH 

He will lead a great troop of red & white ones, 

And they will go against the King of Babylon. 

10 87  A great king will come to take port near Nice,    
Thus will complete the mighty empires’ death: 

His heifer in Antibes , he will place  

All will vanish,  by the sea  beneath. 

• 58 LVIII. Sur ladicte annee.                 I.561 +458 = 2019 

• Le Roy oy n'eftre. du Doux la mernicie, 

• L'an peftilent. les efmeus nubileux: 
• Tien' qui tiendra des grands non letitie: 
• Et paffera terme da cauilleux.  

The  king not a king. by the Clement one destroyed , 

The pestilent year. the beclouded  Microsoft/chemtrails all stirred, 
Great nobles every man for himself, joyless : 

And the term of the Ritual mockers will pass. 

 
 

 

 

QUESTION  
EVERYTHING 

 
IS THIS THE 
EVIDENCE 
NEEDED TO 
PROVE BOTH 

  

 
 

AND  
DOMES 

 



 

15 [Date] 
 

  

  

  
 



 

16 [Date] 
 

  

  

 

I  have no idea if  this is true :  
Roth Schilds are broke at  late  2023…  
i f  so it  does affect  me and you  
no matter where we are on our globe.  
 

it  could be part of  the legal propaganda  
where the  news can be  “entertainment”.  
That one ( ‘ law’)  opened the door for high 
strangenes.  This is  why media barons feel 
safe lying to the public.  
 

it  could even be Ritual Mocking otherwise 
known as Revelation of  a Method, which is  
always fear-  based.  

 

USING "NATURAL" EVENTS AS A TOOL 
 

  
GENERALLY TERMED AS “WILDFIRES” 
Including the I871 great Chicago fire 

THIS IS THE HOW, THE SOURCE OF TECHNOLOGY 

The One-eyed Orion, who think they own Earth 

 



 

17 [Date] 
 

 
 

 
Read this care fully. 
Ask yourself WHY 

 
 
 



 

18 [Date] 
 

  
These ships carry the sasar tool, the one that could be 
used from home – so what other reason would they be 

there – approaching as.teroid? 

Recall the Countries Incorporated within the  
USA CORPORATION, include TURKEY 

And IssRayEll – whose term expired 31.10.23 
43. The following Foreign Countries are registered as corporations in the United States: Israel, Turkey, Italy, Hungary, 
Sweden, Finland, Argentina, Colombia, Brazil, The Philippines, South Korea, Japan, Jamaica, South Africa, Canada and Australia.  

      MAKING A TOTAL FARCE OF "GOING TO WAR" AGAINST BETWEEN OR AMONG ANY OF THEM 
— Source 

The Triple Crown of Rome | Papal Bulls | The LORD god - YouTube▶ 40:07 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=94P59mLmgVU  Sep 20, 2015 - Uploaded by CobraDove 
My video on The Triple Crown of Rome, how the Pope, attorneys, priests & elders (satan) created and took  

 

 
 

Published prior to 2012. Strange  the sun had not left Virgo yet in  current Scorpio/// by many reports 

Just another one come true Andrew Feasey 

 10 days of Scorpio 

  

http://humansarefree.com/2018/05/corporations-masquerading-as-government.html
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=94P59mLmgVU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=94P59mLmgVU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=94P59mLmgVU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=94P59mLmgVU


 

19 [Date] 
 

 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-
content/uploads/2015/01/84-EXTRA-TERRESTRIALS.pdf 
 

One of the first topics tabled so I could find them 
easily. Sent to Paul Hellyer late in 2010, when I had it 
as 84, and he wrote back correcting me that it is 82. 
I had included two groups, who already had their 
member alliances named in the table. Of these 82, 
34 are a type of gray or Grayle.     Please note that 
Slattery has been pandered to by those from M.I.M.I.C 
which are THE COPIESTS FROM ORION SIRIUSB GROUP  

MILITARY INDUSTRIAL MEDIA INTELLIGENCE COMPLEX = M.I .M.I.C  

  
 

  
THIS INFORMATION WILL NEED UPDATING 

ONE WAY OR ANOTHER 

Flags are gold-fringe-free, so no longer CORPORATE… 
 this is a Simpson image of the President following Trump 

from 2024. So, who is it?  Not JFK JNR.  Is it a new V.P.  
Those of you who heard Siri telling the questioner that the presidency would continue from the current  (2023) 

sitting presidency, would have realized that the A.I. was saying that Trump IS the current sitting President! 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/01/84-EXTRA-TERRESTRIALS.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/01/84-EXTRA-TERRESTRIALS.pdf


 

20 [Date] 
 

 

please accept my apologies, screengrabs seem to be made blurry by intent 

 

INTERNATIONAL FIXED CALENDAR – 
NOT BASED ON THE LUNAR/MOON, 
BUT BASED ON OUR NEW 378+ DAY 

ORBIT, WHICH THESE TEXTS 
EXPLAINED SINCE OCTOBER 2013. 

 

PUBLISHED: PAGE 5  IN LEONARDO DA VINCI-ENKI   PDF 2014 
1 75 3 Les deux armees par la marque d'Ancone (Q=K)   READ MEAD-PARKS: 
NAMED A (Cassiopeia/Eloim who) MEASURED ANNUAL EXCEED MORE 
(377 days currently) AND NUMEROUS LANE AREAS the other planets 
EXCEED USUAL MANNER in ANNUAL MEASURE: larger years R.O. (Andr. 
Council/E.D.) EXCEEDED MANNER in MA (October) this was October 2013 
where E.D. is Extra Dimensional (outside time) and R.O. is Regency order of the Andromeda council.  

 

 

A PHOTOGRAPH    that came my 
way with a very interesting date 
notation. Written in handrwiting 
identical to that of my grand-
mother’s,  born December  I899. 
This full picture and explanations  
will appear in the next pdf.  
Note the sequence of 20/8/912 is 
not American.  

Other photographs in my collection date back to the 700s, and include “Uncle Sam” and President Adams. 

 

 

We sit in 7531 at ‘2023’     which is 1347½ C.E. 
This 7093 is 438 years ago 
The I.586 + 438 =  1,024  

We should then be in 1,024, but Greco-Roman-
Byzantine Prince Otto had “lost” 324 years in j.676, 
July 2nd when he titled it the first Millennium of the 
New Age 1,000 A.D.  when he was actually standing in 
the year 676, in the middle of that year. 
This 324 needs to be returned. Added back. 1,024 + 
324 = 1348.  Which, after July in 1347, is exactly 
correct. The townsfolk knew of this six months 
discrepancy, because the word for July was Yule. 
By some serendipidity, I caught this knowledge by 
accident, watching Antiques Roadshow.   Twice. 

 

 

 

The one question I hear almost no one asking – why would they allow us to think we are almost 700 
years further into our future? 
This was all about bringing the Age of Aquarius forward, closer to our own period, to PERCEIVE that. 

9 6 1  LONG SLOPING  SPIRAL POLARIS , POLAR  SIGN  PAIRS LAG IN DATES 
DATES.  



 

21 [Date] 
 

 

 

You will hear real well 
deserved experts 

query “why is there a 
700 year gap in Greco- 

Roman times?” 
Or 

“Why did Vikings store 
coins from the 200s 

yet found in so called 
Viking caches of 700 
years after the 200s? 



 

22 [Date] 
 

 
1343CE = to July of 2019. 1344 = to July of 2020. 1345 = to July of 2021. 1346 = to July of 2022. 1347 = to July of 2023. 

 

TOWNSFOLK  KNEW 

BOTH photos here were caught in 2012, by my watching Antiques 
Roadshow with my trusty camera on my lap. In the days when one 
paid for images at a shop. 
These two images prove the folk were well aware of the intrusion of the 
Nemesis solar system, and were quite miffed their calendars had been 

fiddled with. The J here is Jaare/year, 690 & a half.  This was Otto’s July 

New Age of ‘Yule’. Silver goblet made within 1 year of J689 Wormwood. 

 

 

 

 

Fonts for the period around i492 
Noting the appendix here is telling us that the king of France and 
the king of England in the matter of  i492  font  agreed that both  the 
i and the  letter  jay  ( j ) look the same.  By i524 agreement was made  
to define the j with a swash, a bent footing. 

 
 

  
Found inside the back of a wardrobe.  Prefix says Not a  1 
Complete with J suffix for Year of  823.  Noting NO A.D. 

J656  The Roman numeral i/ appears in the following 

as a  J smack in the middle of the number year of  6i4 

22.  TOWNSFOLK  KNEW 

 

   A reminder that roman numerals for  1/i, ii, iij, are still in use. That the prefix j for jaare/ “year of” and the humeral  j for 1    
   can appear as j6j4. This set in stone is telling us so! 

 TRANSLATION FOLLOWS 



 

23 [Date] 
 

  

                   J6J4 = Year 614  Note = NO A.D. Year 614 

 

 
 DEFINITELY A CAPITAL I, SAID BY ANTIQUES ROADSHOW TO BE FRONTISPIECE OF ORIGINAL KJV BIBLE 

Despite everyone else seeing the date of I611 
 

 
 

Caught on the  USGS GOOOGLE EARTH  legend  
 

23. ORION  ME 



 

24 [Date] 
 

 
 

 

Quran  invaders are run by Alla Lu ~ Lucifer  

 

 

                 Living without laws exempt from politics 



 

25 [Date] 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Now, WHO could that be? 

 

7 2 3  Noir blanc a l’inde diƒƒimulez en terre,   
Indigo [sack cloth/black goo?] masked  black  white [greys]on land 

IS  ANCIENT ALIEN:   
USES UNSAFE INFLUENZA NEEDLES LIE.  
USE BROMIDES UNDERMINE LIBIDINAL ZEAL,   
IT MINERALIZES, IN BRAIN DELIRIUM   DULLS,   
LATER ON BLINDS ALL –  
ADMINISTERED IN STILLBORN INOCULATION MODEL 

 

£   633 7 33 1, £ 746 9 4 1  LARCENOUS – see the dome 

 

 NWO.  Earth 

 C+F+SAUDI 



 

26 [Date] 
 

 

 



 

27 [Date] 
 

 
 

 

 
Watching this clip was an 
eye opener – somewhere 
in Russia, two travellers 
driving along see a bright 
glow hovering above the 
paddock, moving to their 
right. This reddish area 
transformed into a 
spherical dome. 
Inside this rolling sphere 
can be seen some kind of 
giant. 
This video was one of the 
That’s Impossible account 

 



 

28 [Date] 
 

 

    
9 6 1 Galactic Sphere  Alliances 
Elohim of the Living Library 

Subnasal grayle trying to fool you 

Vril is fully negative reptilian 

 

 

 

 

 
1 100 2 appeared in ABBA THE BOOK, INTRODUCTION. Page 5. Published 19 February 2020, at which time (the book having taken several months 

already;  to type and collate) the information regarding the red highlighted subject had not yet come to light.  

 

 



 

29 [Date] 
 

  
HOLOGRAM AIRPLANE.     REAL  P.O.I.S.O.N.S.     E.T.  TRANSPORT THESE ARE NOT NORMAL AIRPLANES:  DECLARING  P.ED.OPHILE  SIGIL 

  

 
FOLIO 2  www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com  SIX POINTERS 

 
Sunweatherman  @SpaceWeatherNews 

   FOLIO  4 
 

See VORTICAL LIE DOWN Page 25  

 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/


 

30 [Date] 
 

 

 
 

 

Dangerous TB spreading at alarming rate in Europe warns WHO 
The Extinction Protocol | September 14, 2011 at 12:14 am | Categories: Civilizations unravelling, Dark 

Ages, Earth Changes, Earth Watch, Forecast book quotation, Pestilence Watch| URL: http://wp.me/p1eYXc-3iN 

  
THE SIGIL THE DEMON HOLDS IS THE SATANIC-RUN SOCIAL 

PLATFORMS COMMENT SENT ARROW.   
YOU WILL BEGIN TO SEE IT EVERYWHERE 

SHE WAS DETAILING A LIST OF THINGS OF IMPORTANCE TO THEM,  
AND SHE DID SAY – 

 “THE BABIES WE EAT” 

  

WHY DOES THIS 

http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/2011/09/14/dangerous-tb-spreading-at-alarming-rate-in-europe-warns-who/
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/author/theextinctionprotocol/
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=50288020
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=145885
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=145885
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=206541
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=5785655
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=57569173
http://theextinctionprotocol.wordpress.com/?cat=49495921
http://wp.me/p1eYXc-3iN


 

31 [Date] 
 

  

 

 
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1338668883679540  
a long album of lame celebrities 

 

     Hall of real Presidents in the real White House.         The movie set white house sits on military land. 

  

WHY DOES THIS EVEN EXIST? Have you noticed since February 2020 and a helicopter prang on  lord Jacobs land – 
that he has not been seen in public since? 

 

Both CHANI (formerly Bran The Beloved and St. Michael) and Nostradamus are Younger Elders. 
£ 30252 96 4   £ 3624 62 1  CHANI IN MACHINE  £ 5356 35 1   £ 2674 9 46 3   

 Those of you who heard Siri telling the questioner that the presidency 
would continue from the current (2023) sitting presidency, would have 
realized that the A.I. was saying that Trump IS the current sitting 
President! 

https://www.facebook.com/reel/1338668883679540


 

32 [Date] 
 

  
Nostradamus back then, painted by Cesar his son 

The books on his desk are Centuries 7 open at the missing 
part, and Centuries 11 and 12, censored on Wikidpedia  

9 46 3 Nostradamus now, painted by David Huggins 
The image on the wall is the Face In Lace crop circle – 

Valgrind, my tutor. 
 
 

 
 
 



 

33 [Date] 
 

endnotes
 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/07/ADRIATIQUE-ANTECHRIST-CHARLES-030716-
1.pdf

 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/THE-ADRIATIC-LEONARDO-DA-VINCI.pdf  

 
It was seven years before life began to stir again in this area.”      (Evil Wind is also Enlil)   
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/04/1-THE-ADRIATIC-CONTINUES-April-1st.pdf 

 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/1-Allan-Webbers-Template-Part-One.pdf 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/1-Allan-Webbers-Template-Part-Two.pdf  

 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/ANTENNAE-April-7-2017-not-fully-finished.pdf 
 

 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/05/ANTENNAE-Continues-May-10-2017.pdf

DINOSAUR & FALSE AGES Part 1 May 2022            
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/DINOSAURS-FALSE-AGES-Part-1-
19th-may.pdf  
 

 
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/8th-May-20-ArmMargEddan-Pt-2-The-Marduk-
Issue.pdf 
 

 
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/24th-Nov-2019-ARMAGEDDON-WARLIKE-
IMAGE.-2-23pm.pdf 
 

DINOSAUR & FALSE AGES Part 2 May 2022                         
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/DINOSAURS-FALSE-AGES-Part-2.pdf 
 

PREQUEL SEQUEL DINOSAUR & FALSE AGES           
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/PREQUEL-SEQUEL-to-DINOSAURS-
PART-3.pdf 
 

DINOSAURS. CONNECTING OLD DOTS  31st January 2023                       
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Connecting-more-dots.-January-31-
2023.pdf

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/09/Da-Vinci-GWEN-SARAN.pdf

 
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/MEDITERRANEAN-IN-DATE-ORDER-Dec-11th.pdf 

 
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/RESETS-from-ca-705BC-ca-33AD-and-676AD-
February-9th-2020.pdf

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/03/YELLOWSTONE-COLLECTION.pdf 

http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/07/ADRIATIQUE-ANTECHRIST-CHARLES-030716-1.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/07/ADRIATIQUE-ANTECHRIST-CHARLES-030716-1.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/THE-ADRIATIC-LEONARDO-DA-VINCI.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/04/1-THE-ADRIATIC-CONTINUES-April-1st.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/1-Allan-Webbers-Template-Part-One.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/1-Allan-Webbers-Template-Part-Two.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/ANTENNAE-April-7-2017-not-fully-finished.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/05/ANTENNAE-Continues-May-10-2017.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/DINOSAURS-FALSE-AGES-Part-1-19th-may.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/DINOSAURS-FALSE-AGES-Part-1-19th-may.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/8th-May-20-ArmMargEddan-Pt-2-The-Marduk-Issue.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/8th-May-20-ArmMargEddan-Pt-2-The-Marduk-Issue.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/24th-Nov-2019-ARMAGEDDON-WARLIKE-IMAGE.-2-23pm.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/24th-Nov-2019-ARMAGEDDON-WARLIKE-IMAGE.-2-23pm.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/DINOSAURS-FALSE-AGES-Part-2.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/PREQUEL-SEQUEL-to-DINOSAURS-PART-3.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/PREQUEL-SEQUEL-to-DINOSAURS-PART-3.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Connecting-more-dots.-January-31-2023.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Connecting-more-dots.-January-31-2023.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/09/Da-Vinci-GWEN-SARAN.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/MEDITERRANEAN-IN-DATE-ORDER-Dec-11th.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/RESETS-from-ca-705BC-ca-33AD-and-676AD-February-9th-2020.pdf
https://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/RESETS-from-ca-705BC-ca-33AD-and-676AD-February-9th-2020.pdf
http://www.hiddentextsofnostradamus.com/wp-content/uploads/2014/03/YELLOWSTONE-COLLECTION.pdf


 

34 [Date] 
 

 

 



 

35 [Date] 
 

INDEX 

82 EXTRA.TERRESTRIALS & NO INTERRACTION WITH NATURE  19 
ADAMIC, COPTIC, GOTIQUE & Y2K CALENDARS RECONCILE  21 
ALSO FOUND. PAYLOAD INTO CROPS  6 
AMAZONS TERMS AND FALSE FLAGS  17 
ANDROGYNE-DOREAN, GOLDEN HOST DOING  older pdfs 
ARES-GENOCIDE  Patents, Pre Knowledge = MULTITUDES BLEED   2 100 1  6 
ARTIFICIAL SUNS AND DOMES  14 
AS ANCIENT Azkhenazi  AN ECONOMY   1 40 1, 8 10 2 Page 3 
BIBLE WAS HIJACKED, COMPARE TO TALMUD. MEET THE CREW  
BRAIN INFORMATION, NERVOUS SYSTEM TRANSFER PATENTS  4 
CONTRACEPTIVE CORN & DRIED CALF LYMPH  7 
DISCOVERED in I934, STILL LOOKING.  NUTRITIONAL AND MORE DECEPTIONS  6 
ELON MUSK. AIRWAVES. 5 
EQUATORIAL UUANDERING  29 
ERUPTIVE SERBIAN BASIN ALIVE   12 
E.T. AGENDA IS: HUMANS TO HAVE NO INTERACTION WITH NATURE  19 
E.T. PRINCIPALITIES = 4 72 4 in Giant Spiders 
EVIL IN TV ENTRANCES YOU  5 
FALSE FLAGS. AMAZON TERMS OF SERVICE  17 
FALSE HISTORY TIMELINES. 2 
FIVE GEE DEATH. EVIL IN TV ENTERTAINS YOU.  5 
GRAAL ARE NOT SUB NASALS    28  
GREAT DILIGENCE.       GATES PAYS MUSK 5 
GREER CONFERS LUNACIES  26 
HACKERS WILL SAVE – Assange, McKinnon etcetera 
HOMER  FREEZES,  & CHANGING WEATHER,  YEAR WITHOUT SUMMER  10 
I HATE TO BE THE BEARER OF BAD NEWS  6 
hISS RAY hELL   15 
JUDAS ISCARIOT WAS MISREPRESENTED  9 
KING NOT A KING   13 
Long awaited he will never return 8 
LOOSE LIPS SINK SHIPS  15 
MAKING NATURE ANGRY   10, 11, 12 
MANY BORN REMADE.  Living without laws exempt from politics.  24 
MILIT ARY T RANSIT IO N AND PATHWAY S 18  
NELL ENTERTAINS YOU.  2 
NEW INTERNATIONAL FIXED CALENDAR   20 

NICENE 325 AD  EDITED IN  “ISCARIOT BLAMED”  9 

NO ONE ELECTED FOR THE QUAKING  HULL  ALIVE  25 

ONE EYED, NOT HORNED FLYING PEOPLE EATERS   16 
ORION  ME  23 
OUR NEW CALENDAR.   DATED  20 
PREVENTS PURE SOULS CHORE 
Published 36 months before it came true.  27 
QUESTION  EVERYTHING  14 
SAINTS AINT SAINTS.    4 
SARAN TRY LIMITS EMAILS.  2 
SAUD I AT THE T OP  2 9  

SLOPING PARK GREAT CALAMITY  12 

TO STOP MAN SPREADING SEED   7 
TRUMP SITTING PRESIDENT 2017 -    31 
TOWNSFOLK KNEW.  22 
TRANSITIONING. PATHWAYS  18 
USGS and VULCANISM  12 
VARIOUS PATENTS 4 
WE USE LASERS   11 
WINE BEER & GLYPHOSATE.   7 

WHO NOSTRADAMUS IS TODAY  32 

 

  

 


